Upon State's request, 
Grantee shall provide State with as built plans and specifications of emergency 
Work. 

(d) Grantee shall not commence Work until Grantee or Grantee's contractor has: 

(1) Obtained a performance and payment bond in an amount equal to one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated cost of construction. 
Grantee or Grantee's contractor shall maintain the performance and 
payment bond until the costs of the Work, including all laborers and 
material persons, are paid in full. 

(2) Obtained all required permits.